
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071064-2025 

Tender

Borough Parade Toilets Tender

Chippenham Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-071064
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05da76 
Published 4 November 2025, 10:19pm

Scope 

Description

This tender relates to the proposed refurbishment and reconfiguration of the existing
public toilets in the Borough Parade car park Chippenham SN15 3ED.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 1 January 2029

3 years, 1 day

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071064-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071064-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262690 - Refurbishment of run-down buildings

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

9 December 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 December 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Your completed paperwork should be posted to:

Chippenham Town Council CEO 

Chippenham Town Council

The Town Hall

High Street

Chippenham 

Wiltshire

SN15 3ER



Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Insurance requirements - pass/fail

Certificate of anti -collusion tendering - pass/fail

Quality - 20%

Environmental - 10%

Price - 70%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents



Page 5 to 5

Borough Parade Toilets Tender.pdf

Contracting authority 

Chippenham Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTRH-8339-CTTZ

Town Hall, High Street

Chippenham

SN15 3ER

United Kingdom

Telephone: +441249446699

Email: procurement@chippenham.gov.uk

Website: https://www.chippenham.gov.uk

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-7349
mailto:procurement@chippenham.gov.uk
https://www.chippenham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Borough Parade Toilets Tender.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Chippenham Town Council


		2026-02-24T10:51:02+0000
	TCPDF




